
- TOPIC FROM TO TIME Facilitator

January Cochrane Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis (NUST) Thursday, January 16, 2025 Friday, January 17, 2025 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Maj Gen Sohail Sabir   

Col Syed Fawad Mashaddi 

Lt. Col Raheel Iftikhar                       

Lt. Col Arshad Khushdil 
Publishing in Top Ranked Journals Monday, February 3, 2025 Monday, February 3, 2025 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Prof. Dr. Yasir Waheed

Cochrane Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis (KRL) Saturday, February 8, 2025 Sunday, February 9, 2025 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Maj Gen Sohail Sabir   

Lt Col Shamaila Mohsin 

Lt. Col Arshad Khushdil 

Maj Ikram Ullah Khan

 
Cochrane Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis(HSA) Wednesday, February 26, 2025 Thursday, February 27, 2025 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Maj Gen Sohail Sabir   

Col Syed Fawad Mashaddi 

Col Sikandar Hayat                         

Col Sakeenah Hussain Naqvi

Communication Skills (AFIC) Wednesday, February 26, 2025 Wednesday, February 26, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Ayisa Zahoor

Research to Publication (How to develop and report good research questions & 

Developing and writing protocols)

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Tuesday, March 11, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan          

Research to Publication(Choosing the best study design & How to do ethical research) Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Tuesday, March 18, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan          

Research to Publication (How to write a research paper & The essentials of running a 

clinical trial)

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 Tuesday, March 25, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan          

Research to Publication(Picking the right journal and getting published & Avoiding 

scientific misconduct)

Thursday, March 27, 2025 Thursday, March 27, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan          

April AI-in Healthcare Wednesday, April 9, 2025 Wednesday, April 9, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Col Syed Fawad Mashaddi 

Entrepreneurship Wednesday, May 7, 2025 Wednesday, May 7, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Yaser Iftihar

Cochrane Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Wednesday, May 21, 2025 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Maj Gen Sohail Sabir                          

& Cochrane Team

Research to Publication(How to develop and report good research questions & 

Developing and writing protocols)

Wednesday, June 18, 2025 Wednesday, June 18, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan                 

Dr. Nadia Shabnam

Cochrane Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis Wednesday, June 25, 2025 Thursday, June 26, 2025 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Maj Gen Sohail Sabir                          

& Cochrane Team

Research Methodology  - AFPGMI Grading Batch Thursday, July 10, 2025 Thursday, July 10, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Hanna Fatima                            

Dr. Nadia Shabnam

Communication Skills - AFPGMI Grading Batch Wednesday, July 16, 2025 Wednesday, July 16, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Fouzia Fatima

Dr. Adeela Bashir

Professionalism and Ethics - AFPGMI Grading Batch Thursday, July 24, 2025 Thursday, July 24, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Dr. Fouzia Fatima

Dr. Adeela Bashir

Research Methodology  - AFPGMI MSC Heatlhcare Thursday, August 7, 2025 Thursday, August 7, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan/         

Brig. Muhammad Alamgir Khan

Cochrane Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis Wednesday, August 20, 2025 Thursday, August 21, 2025 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Maj Gen Sohail Sabir                          

& Cochrane Team

Cochrane Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis Wednesday, September 10, 2025 Wednesday, September 10, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Maj Gen Sohail Sabir                          

& Cochrane Team
Research to Publication (Choosing the best study design & How to do ethical research) Thursday, September 18, 2025 Thursday, September 18, 2025 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan               

Dr. Shaista Aslam

Cochrane Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis Wednesday, October 15, 2025 Thursday, October 16, 2025 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Maj Gen Sohail Sabir                          

& Cochrane Team

Medical Ethics & Professionalism Wednesday, September 24, 2025 Wednesday, September 24, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Col. Muhammad Luqman Satti

Research to Publication (How to write a research paper & The essentials of running a 

clinical trial)

Monday, November 10, 2025 Monday, November 10, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan               

Dr. Ayesha Karim Kiani

Cochrane Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis Wednesday, November 19, 2025 Thursday, November 20, 2025 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Maj Gen Sohail Sabir                          

& Cochrane Team

Research to Publication (Picking the right journal and getting published & Avoiding 

scientific misconduct)

Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Wednesday, December 10, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan              

Dr. Rida Saeed 

Cochrane Systematic Review and Meta-Analysis Wednesday, December 17, 2025 Thursday, December 18, 2025 9:00 am - 4:00 pm Maj Gen Sohail Sabir                           

& Cochrane Team

How to Write Grant Writing Proposal Step by Step Wednesday, December 24, 2025 Thursday, December 25, 2025 9:00 am - 2:00 pm Prof. Dilshad Ahmed Khan  

Dr. Nadia Shabnam 

Mr. Aqeel Yunas

December
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